

November 15, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director

Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

SUBMISSION OF MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING

REPORT OF M-DREAMS BUTTERFLY GARDEN c/o Ms. MARY JEAN MERENCILLO ESPIRITU FOR THE

MONTH OF OCTOBER C.Y. 2022

Respectfully submitted is the Monthly Butterfly Breeding Report of M-Dreams Butterfly Garden, holder of Wildlife Farm Permit No. 2017-0004 located in Brgy. Cawit, Boac, Marinduque, for the month of October, C.Y. 2022

For information and record.

:

:

IMELDA M/DIAZ

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT From October to 2022

Name/Establishment: M DREAMS BUTTERFLY GARDEN

Address: Cawit, Boac, Marinduque

Location of Farm: Cawit, Boac, Marinduque

PAW2 11 13 2022 7,70

WCP No. 2022-0003 WFP No. 2022-0003

A. Breeding Stock collected from the wild.

TOTAL	Z 0		
	TRANSACT		Species
	- 0 z	Male	Qua
		Female	Quantity
		001001	Date of
			Capture / Collection
			Authorized Trapper
			Mortalities

Submitted By: MARY JEAN M. ESPIRITU

Validated by:

Forester

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT From October to 2022

WFP No. 2022-0003 WCP No. 2022-0003

Name/Establishment: M DREAMS BUTTERFLY GARDEN

Address: Cawit, Boac, Marinduque

Location of Farm: Cawit, Boac, Marinduque

B. Captive-bred Butterfly Production:

					7	************			D-44,444,477-477			nd frysiae proming a		
					0									
,														
					» »									
					Z S									
										7				_
Pu	Proc				0									
pae	uced													
Pupa	EX				0				***************************************					
aeSol	ortec				leann									
<u> 6</u>						***************************************			na di malana a sa sa		- who have		_	
Dead	Colle													
stock	ected													
Cn														
used														
and .														
the Ic														
catio														
on of														
the fa														
acility														
ڪ														
	PupaeSold/ Deadstock Unused	Pupae PupaeSold/ Deadstock Unused Produced Exported Collected	Pupae PupaeSold/ Deadstock Unused Exported Collected											

Submitted By:

By: ma. Carme municula

MARY JEAN M. ESPIRITU

Validated by

JELOMY HITA

Forester I

November 15, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Region

THRU

The OIC, Assistant Regional Director

Technical Services

FROM

The OIC, Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

10% RELEASE OF BUTTEFLY IN THE WILD OF M-

DREAMS BUTTERFY GARDEN c/o Ms. MARY JEAN MERENCILLO ESPIRITU. HOLDER OF WFP NO. 2017-0004 LOCATED IN BRGY. CAWIT, BOAC,

MARINDUQUE

Attached is the **CERTIFICATION** dated 15 November 2022 of the Chief, Technical Services Division, certifying to the effect *that M-Dreams butterfly Garden c/o Ms Mary Jean Merencillo Espiritu* holder of *WFP No. 2017-0004* located in Brgy, Cawit, Boac, Marinduque has no transaction hence, no release of the required 10% butterfly species in the wild.

For information and record.

:

.

IMELDA MADIAZ

MONTHLY BUTTERFLY BREEDING REPORT From October to 2022

Butterfly Farm Permittee: Mary Jean M. Espiritu

Farm Address: Cawit, Boac, Marinduque

C. Release of the 10% of the total production of bred butterflies for replenishment of the wild population. (Attached certification from the PENRO and pictures taken during the activity)

Date Release:

TOTAL	NOTRANSACTION	Species
		Quantity
		Release Site
		Witnessing DENR-PENRO/CENRO/PAWS Personnel

Witnessed by:

MENCHITA D.RADOVAN

Submitted by:

By:

MARY JEAN M. ESPIRITU

Technical Staff



November 15, 2022

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that M-Dreams Butterfly Garden *c/o Ms. Mary Jean Merencillo Espiritu* of Brgy. Cawit, Boac, Marinduque holder *of Wildlife Collector's Permit (WCP) No.* <u>2017-0004</u> and *Wildlife Farm Permit (WFP) No.* <u>2017-0004</u> has no transaction hence, no release of the required 10% butterfly species in the wild.

The certification is issued upon request of **Ms. M. Espiritu** in compliance with the terms and conditions of the above WFP.

Certification fee in the amount of <u>Php 100.00</u> was paid under PENRO, Boac, Marinduque O.R. No. <u>1619913-J</u> dated <u>November 5, 2022</u>.

ENGR. CYNTHIA VACANO Chief, Technical Services Division

ATTESTED BY:

IMELDA MADIAZ OIC, PENR Officer